benefits viz. commission, pension, provident fund, etc. are applicable to the Executive Directors. The 
Non-Executive Directors of the Company are being paid Sitting fees for each meeting attended. During 
the year 2012-13, the Company paid sitting fees of Rs. 1500/- (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred 
Only) per meeting to its Non-Executive Directors for attending meetings of the Board and meetings of 
Committees of the Board.

During the financial year ended 31st March 2013, four Remuneration Committee meetings were held on 
30th May 2012, 13th August 2012, 12th November 2012 and 14th February 2013.